Auditors of the Company to hold office until the conclusion of 37th AGM, be and is hereby ratified from  
35th AGM to 36th AGM, on such remuneration as may be mutually determined between the said Auditors 
and the Board of Directors of the Company.”

SPECIAL BuSINESS:

4.   Renewal of the borrowing limits from Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy five Crores) to  
Rs. 100,00,00,000/- (Rupees one hundred Crores) or the aggregate of the paid up share capital and 
free reserves of the Company, whichever is higher.

To consider and if thought fit, to pass, with or without modification(s), the following resolution as a SPECIAL

[...]

the aggregate of paid up share capital and free reserves of the Company provided that the total amount of 
such borrowings together with the amounts already borrowed and outstanding at any point of time (apart from 
the temporary loans obtained from the Company’s bankers in the ordinary course of business) shall not be in 
excess of Rs. 75,00,00,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five crores only).

Since, the level of business of the company is growing day by day and In order to meet the existing and future 
financial requirements, on account of the expansion plan/program of the company, long term working capital 
requirements and capital expenditure, the company needs to raise additional loans/ borrowings from one or

[...]

Financial Services Limited and these suppliers are associated with the company for last so many years and they 
have undertaken to establish additional Job working facility fully dedicated to RACL Geartech Limited:

• For Global Engineering Works Limited for an amount of Rs. 114,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fourteen 
Lakhs).

• For Hariom Engineering Private Limited for an amount of Rs. 29,00,000/-  (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakhs). 

• Diamento Precision Parts Private Limited for an amount of Rs. 40,00,000/-  (Rupees Forty Seven Lakhs).

PERfORMANCE EVALuAtION Of BOARD, COMMIttEES AND DIRECtORS

Pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and regulation 17 of the Securities and Exchange Board

[...]

a) Old conventional lights  have been replaced in MAIN BLOCK (machine shop) of the company by LED 

lights in financial year 2017-18 , which finally resulted into a saving of over Rs. 4 lakhs per year. 
(iii)    the capital investment on energy conservation equipment:

Rs. 18,00,000/- (Rupees Eighteen Lakhs)
(B) tECHNOLOGY ABSORPtION 

(i) Efforts made towards technology absoprtion & development
a) Additional dry cutting hobbing machines are being procured to reduce cutting  oil consumption in 

plant.
b) Laser welding Technology has been commissioned, thus enabling the company towards providing